

Item # 10
Date: 9/14/26

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Project: 26/27 Street Reconstruction – N. Ave. 5th to 8th

Owner: City of Nevada

Contractor: Castor Construction, LLC

This Contract Modification is issued to incorporate the following additional work into the Contract. Pricing is based on the attached estimate/change order information.

Description	Amount
Delete Manhole No. 5 from the project. The City of Nevada will purchase the 72-inch manhole.	\$3,842.00

Total Contract Modification Amount: \$3,842.00

This modification adjusts the Contract Sum by \$3,842.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

Accepted By:

Owner: _____ Date: _____

Contractor: _____ Date: _____